		05	5-0	3-2000		
	RM PTO-1595 7. 6-93)	RD4			Т	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
ОМІ	3 No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	-	/ //	a.s.s 11851 1810 (851 1851 851		r dront and Trademark Office
Tab	settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		42877		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.10.00			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
David D. Dering				Name: 30G, Inc.		10
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		e de la companya de l
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Stro	et Address: 2314 N	l Divor Hill	n Dood
	•	orgor	Sue	et Address. <u>2314 N</u>	i. Nivei Filli	S Rodu
	_	erger		A 4:	01-1	TV 7: 70700 0400
		nange of Name	City	Austin	Stat	te: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>78733-2129</u>
Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: Dec. 12, 1999			☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number	oer(s):	<u>.</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/478,065, filed 01/05/2000					
		onal numbers attac	hed?		No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6.	Total number of a	pplications	and patents involved: 1
	Name: Michael E. Martin		7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$40.00
	Internal Address:					
	Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld,	L.L.P.		Authorized to	be charged	I to deposit account
	Street Address: P.O. Box 688		8.	Deposit account n	umber:	
5/50	OO JSHAHAZZ OOOOOO OO SYAAHAA					
C:58	1					
0.00	City: Dallas State TX ZIP 75	313-0688		(Attach duplicate copy	of this page it	paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 						
Michael E. Martin Name of Person Signing Michael E. Mont Signature Date						
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date Reg. No. 24,821						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{2}$

0i F

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David D. Dering, a citizen of the United States and a resident of Conastoga, Pennsylvania, have made an invention entitled "FOLDING DATA DISC HOLDER" for which I have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 12th day of December, 1999; and I hereby authorize my attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known:

Filed: 01/05/2000 Serial No. 09/478,065

WHEREAS, I represent and warrant that I am the sole owner of said invention and application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, 30G, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, U.S.A., having a place of business at 2314 N. River Hills Road, Austin, Texas 78733-2129 is desirous of acquiring a fifty percent (50%) interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by me, I have assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE fifty percent (50%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and worldwide rights therein; (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof; and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries.

I represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said invention or patent application has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment this 12th day of December 1866.

David D. Dering

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 04/10/2000